Restricted Reserve Fund Balances

May 14, 2024

Fund

Balance

Restricted Reserve Fund
Educational Facilities Set-Aside
Correctional Facilities Set-Aside
State Crime Laboratory Building Set-Aside

Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act Grants Matching Set-Aside

UAMS NCI Set-Aside

School Safety Set-Aside

Teacher Academy Scholarship Set-Aside
Motor Vehicle Set-Aside

Educational Freedom Account Set-Aside
Performance Fund Set-Aside

Charter School Facilities Set-Aside

State Police Troop School and Recruitment Set-Aside
UAPB Land Grant Set-Aside

Teacher Education Program Set-Aside
Pregnancy Help Organization Grants Set-Aside
Various General Discretionary Majority Vote Set-Aside
EBD or Contingency Set-Aside

Game and Fish Grants Set-Aside

Rapid ID DNA Set-Aside

Economic Stimulus Programs Set-Aside

Food Insecurity and Health Needs Set-Aside
Drug Task Force Set-Aside

Economic Development Districts Set-Aside
Law Enforcement Stipends Set-Aside*
Adequacy Set-Aside

Human Development Center Master Plan Upgrades Set-Aside

Arkansas Reserve Fund Set-Aside**
TOTAL

0.00
351,200,000.00
330,000,000.00
185,600,000.00
195,800,000.00

0.00

50,000,000.00
24,000,000.00
16,800,000.00

0.00

10,000,000.00
12,000,000.00
3,222,500.00
2,000,000.00
2,200,000.00
0.00
81,005,566.52
25,979,671.57

0.00

370,000.00
10,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

120,000.00

0.00

45,000,000.00

0.00
710,612,508.00

2,055,910,246.09

*The entire amount was approved by ALC to be transferred as needed when stipends are to be

paid.

**Balance from General Revenue Allotment Reserve Fund transferred on December 14, 2023,

pursuant to Act 11 of the First Extraordinary Session of 2023.
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