Restricted Reserve Fund Balances May 14, 2024

Fund	Balance
Restricted Reserve Fund	0.00
Educational Facilities Set-Aside	351,200,000.00
Correctional Facilities Set-Aside	330,000,000.00
State Crime Laboratory Building Set-Aside	185,600,000.00
Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act Grants Matching Set-Aside	195,800,000.00
UAMS NCI Set-Aside	0.00
School Safety Set-Aside	50,000,000.00
Teacher Academy Scholarship Set-Aside	24,000,000.00
Motor Vehicle Set-Aside	16,800,000.00
Educational Freedom Account Set-Aside	0.00
Performance Fund Set-Aside	10,000,000.00
Charter School Facilities Set-Aside	12,000,000.00
State Police Troop School and Recruitment Set-Aside	3,222,500.00
UAPB Land Grant Set-Aside	2,000,000.00
Teacher Education Program Set-Aside	2,200,000.00
Pregnancy Help Organization Grants Set-Aside	0.00
Various General Discretionary Majority Vote Set-Aside	81,005,566.52
EBD or Contingency Set-Aside	25,979,671.57
Game and Fish Grants Set-Aside	0.00
Rapid ID DNA Set-Aside	370,000.00
Economic Stimulus Programs Set-Aside	10,000,000.00
Food Insecurity and Health Needs Set-Aside	0.00
Drug Task Force Set-Aside	0.00
Economic Development Districts Set-Aside	120,000.00
Law Enforcement Stipends Set-Aside*	0.00
Adequacy Set-Aside	45,000,000.00
Human Development Center Master Plan Upgrades Set-Aside	0.00
Arkansas Reserve Fund Set-Aside**	710,612,508.00
TOTAL	2,055,910,246.09

^{*}The entire amount was approved by ALC to be transferred as needed when stipends are to be paid.

^{**}Balance from General Revenue Allotment Reserve Fund transferred on December 14, 2023, pursuant to Act 11 of the First Extraordinary Session of 2023.